
New Fencing 	Diamonds 1-4 
Senior Diamond 

$85,769.00 
$13,458.00 

Total Fencing Cost $99,227.00 

New Bleachers 	3 sets (6 total) $34,631.92 

Concrete for Bleachers and Dugouts $30,618.00 

Paint Backstops (black) $8,750.00 

New Netting (Senior Diamond - 207 feet) $5,000.00 

Total Costs for upgrades $178,226.92 

RECEIVED 

DEC 1 2 2024 

CITY OF GROSSE POINTE WOODS 
CLERK'S DEPARTMENT 

MEMO 24-37 

TO: 	Mayor and City Council 

FROM: 	James Kowalski, Director of Public Services 

DATE: 	December 11, 2024 

SUBJECT: 	Ghesquiere Park Ball Diamonds Upgrades 

At the City Council meeting on October 21, 2024, representatives from the Grosse Pointe Woods-
Shores Little League approached Council regarding upgrades and needs to the existing baseball and 
softball diamonds at Ghesquiere Park. The representatives first acknowledged some of the current 
upgrades that were funded by the association, such as new bleachers, scoreboards, concrete and 
dugouts on Diamonds 1 and 4, along with new drainage and grading on all of the diamonds this past 
fall to help keep the fields playable during the rainy season. The Grosse Pointe Woods-Shores Little 
League then requested upgrades to the current fencing around all the diamonds, and new concrete 
for bleachers and dugouts for Diamonds 2 and 3. 

During the discussion, it was suggested that the upgrades be added to future budgets and phased in 
over a couple of years. However, on November 5, 2024, the Grosse Pointe Woods-Shores Little 
League was approached and given the opportunity to host the State Little League Tournament at 
Ghesquiere Park the week of July 25 — July 30, 2025. This tournament will bring in people from all 
over the state and is an opportunity to promote our City, park, and the Little League. Administration 
suggested getting costs on all of the needed improvements to be started in the spring of 2025. 

The following items and costs are needed to finish the upgrades in time for the regular season and 
tournament to start: 

These improvements will benefit future generations as these upgrades should last another 25 years. 

This is not a budgeted item in the Fiscal Year 2024/2025 budget. Pending Council's approval of this 
project it would require a budget amendment and transfer from the general fund balance. 

Please contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter. 

Attachments 



NATIONWIDE 
CONSTRUCTION GROUP 
An RMD Holding a. Ltd. Company 

Corporate Office - 69951 Lowe Plank Rd., Richmond, MI 48062 
Mailing Address - P.O. Box 458, Richmond, MI 48062 

Phone (586) 749-6900 - Fax (586) 749-6909 
www.nationwide-coronanies.corn 

    

  

r  

 

An Equal Opportunity Employer 

    

      

       

November 6, 2024 

City of Grosse Pointe Woods 
20025 Mack Plaza 
Grosse Pointe Woods, Ml 48326 

ATTN: Jim Kowalski 

RE: 	Ball Fields 

Nationwide Construction Group, respectfully submits the following quote, 
on the above referenced item. 

Will furnish and install the following: 

Diamond # 1:  
240' lineal feet of 4' tall vinyl coated chain link fence at 1u and 3rd  Base lines. 
(2) 10' double swing gate x 4' tall 
360' lineal feet of 6' tall vinyl coated chain link fence at outfield. 

SUM 	S 19,154.00 

Diamond # 2:  
210' lineal feet of 4' tall vinyl coated chain link fence at 1'  and 3' Base lines. 
(1) 10' wide double swing gate x 4' tall 
76' lineal feet of 6' tall vinyl coated chain link fence at dugouts 
(1) 4' wide x 6' tall walk gates at each dugout 
70' lineal feet of 8' tall vinyl coated chain link fence in front of team benches. 

SUM 	$ 24,100.00 

Diamond # 3:  
205' lineal feet of 4' tall vinyl coated chain link fence at Pt and 3" Base lines. 
(1) 10' wide double swing gate x 4' tall. 
76' lineal feet of 6' tall vinyl coated chain link fence at dugouts 
(2) 4' wide x 6' tall walk gates at each dugout 
70' lineal feet of 8' tall vinyl coated chain link fence in front of team benches 
300' lineal feet of 6' tall vinyl coated chain link fence around outfield 
(1) 4' wide walk gate x 6' tall in outfield. 

SUM 	$ 29,330.00 

Diamond # 4:  
250' lineal feet of 4' tall vinyl coated chain link fence at 1" and 3' Base lines. 
(1) 10' double swing gate x 4' tall 
360' lineal feet of 6' tall vinyl coated chain link fence at outfield. 

SUM 	$ 19,185.00 

Deduct: $6,000.00 to perform all fields as a lump sum 

Continue to Page 2 



PAGE 2 

Fence Specifications: 

All Fence will be Black Vinyl Coated 
Outfield and sideline fences will have a bottom tension wire 
Fence around dugouts will have a bottom rail 
Terminal posts will be concrete set. 
All line posts will be driven 48" deep. 

Qualifiers: 

1. Material, tax, and labor included. 
2. Staking, clearing, and grading offence lines by others. 
3. Spoils spread on site. 
4. Above quote conditioned upon acceptance of contractor's contract language. 
5. Quote valid for 30 days. 

Respectfully, 
Franco Anticucci/ Direct Dial (586) 270-2001 
famicucciat)nationwidecos.com   



NATIONWIDE 
CONSTRUCTION GROUP 
An RMD Holding s. Ltd. Company 

An Equal Opportunity Employer 

Corporate Office - 69951 Lowe Plank Rd., Richmond, MI 48062 
Mailing Address - P.O. Box 458, Richmond, MI 48062 

Phone (586) 749-6900 - Fax (586) 749-6909 
wwwmationwide-coronanies.corn  

  

    

     

November 20, 2024 

City of Grosse Pointe Woods 
20025 Mack Plaza 
Grosse Pointe Woods, MI 48326 

ATTN: Jim Kowalski 

RE: 	Ball Fields 

Nationwide Construction Group, respectfully submits the following quote, 
on the above referenced item. 

Will furnish and install the following: 

Senior Diamond:  
770' lineal feet of 6' tall vinyl coated chain link fence fabric on existing posts and rails 

SUM 	$ 13,450.00 

Qualifiers: 

1. Material, tax, and labor included. 
2. Staking, clearing, and grading offence Hues by others. 
3. Above quote conditioned upon acceptance of contractor's contract language. 
4. Quote valid for 30 days. 

Respectfully, 
Franco Andcucci / Direct Dial (586) 270-2001 
fanzicuccanationrvidecos.coin 



te: 0305852 
$34,631.92 
If you receive a lower quote, please remember our 
best price guarantee! 

Quote Date 
	

Quote Expiration 

November 20, 2024 	30 Days (12/20/2024) 

Sales Rep: Hope 

Reft: 

Park Warehouse LLC 
7495 W. Atlantic Ave., Suite #200-294 
Defray Beach, FL 33446 
888-321-5334 

WAREHO 	 Quality Commercial Site Furnishings for 
Municipalities, Schools & Property Managers 

Billing 
Jim Kowalsak 
City of Grosse Pointe Woods 
1200 Parkway Dr 
Grosse Pointe Woods, MI 48236 
Phone: (313) 343-2460  

Shipping 
Jim Kowalsak 
City of Grosse Pointe Woods 
1200 Parkway Dr 
Grosse Pointe Woods, MI 48236 

Description 
	

SKU 
	

Cost 
	

Qty 
	

Total 

5 Row Aluminum Bleachers - 
	

335b1660-2 
	

$670--D641G 
	

6 
	

$35,576.00 
Baseline Series - 21 Feet 

	
$4,998.72 
	

$29,992.32 
Lengths: 21 Feet 

Discount 

Subtotal 

Shipping 

Total 

 

$6,583.68 

$29,992.32 

S4,(339.60 

$34,631.92 

 

Quote Note: Bleachers ship knocked down, assembly required. Bleachers ship in bundles. Hardware is 
boxed separately and must be received and noted in your bill of lading. Please inspect and note any and 
all damages at the time you receive the bleachers. Thanks for the opportunity to do business! 

Q305852 
	

1 of 



Park Warehouse LLC 
7495 W. Atlantic Ave., Suite #200-294 
Defray Beach, FL 33446 
888-321-5334 

WAREHOUSE Quality Commercial Site Furnishings for 
Municipalities, Schools & Property Managers 

SHIPPING: 
All merchandise is sold F.O.B. Deliver IV!: Ole 111.1c_ doting 110111101 business 1101/1s. Rare - Rpm Monday • Ft iday. 
• Standard shipping chat ges are for Tailgate delivery to any commercial location on a commercial ti IA route. 
• Ike truck driver is under no obligation to help you unload. 
• If you are unable to accept a shipment via Ibis method you must purchase additional services. 
(Additional Services Available: Residential °dive' y, Limited Arcess Dclwety, Liftgate Seivir.e, Inside Delivery, Construction Site Delivery, 
Notify Belot e Delivery) 

 

Customer Initials 

SERVICE DISCREPENCIES: 
If tier e is a thin epancy in die services requested and the runuutum soirees requited to deliver the product (either before or after delivery 
of product), Par k ,Nar ehouse reser ves the t fight to charge the customer for any necessary additional services provided at the time of delivet y. 	Customer Initials 

INSPECTION OF SHIPMENTS (OR DAMAGED PRODUCT): 
It 	the customers responsibility to verify the delivery 15 for the ,.erred product, count the number of pieces being delivered. and inspect for 
damages 
• All claims of damage MUST be recorded on the delivery receipt provided by the delivery driver at the time of delivery and repotted to us 
within 	hours of CiellVel y. 
• Par Watehouie does NOT GUARANTEE enlacement parts or product FREE of chat ge due to concealed or 11111 emit ted damages 

 

Customer Initials 

CANCELLATIONS: 
All cancellations must be done m witting, prior to shipping. Made-to-Quiet items alt eddy in production may not be i ancelled. Any older 
placed by ct edit raid in excess or $10n0 and cancelled abet the close at business on the day the order was placed ;hall incui a fee of 

  

Customer Initials 

RETURNS: 
• r sell accept returns or unused product; up to 30 day; hom shipping date subject to ALL of the following terims and conditions: 
• 

 
:Written appi oval: YOU must receive WI men approval arid utiliA: the insuuctions issued by our Cwaomet Service Depot tinent briar is any 

merchandise can be returned. 
• Shipping Returns: All :net chandise must be returned in its original packaging. fi eight Prepaid. No Collect shipments are accepted. 
• Re-Stocking g shipping Fees: The customei is r esponsible (or a minimum t5 5 t e-stocking fee and all related shipping charges on product 
tett:tried for reasmr. indict 111011 damage or defect. Original shippuir char ges will 110: he refunded. 

 

Customer Initials 

' Web-Orders For online orders, Park Warehouse is our responsolie If customer order:, al, 011.-211 product or colors. All remit and resin, fee-; apply. 

' Assembly Usually Remained. Many of our pi °duo.; are ..hipped unassembled in or dcr to initionwe damage and lower freight charges. 

* Made-to-Order or Personalized items are not returnable unless a defect in manufacturing is presented to us with pictures prior to return. 
Unless Otherwise noted, shipping charges include standard delivery only. Liftgate service, notify before delivery available at additional cost. 

Ship date will be emailed to you. Ship dates are based on raw material availability and production time and can fluctuate. We 
appreciate your patience as we are fulfilling orders as quickly as possible. AND NOTE- DUE TO FLUCTUATIONS AND UNCERTAINTY 
OF RAW MATERIAL COSTS, THIS QUOTE IS VALID FOR 14 DAYS ONLY. ANY LEAD TIMES QUOTED ARE ESTIMATES AND MAY CHANGE 
DUE TO VOLATILITY AND DEMAND OF RAW MATERIALS. 

- ,=01(C 7:,ajourc: No Party to this Agreement shall be responsible fcr an, ciela.isor e'111111",...!lo per101 rn any obligation under tint. Agreement due 10 acts of God. 

cal's, epidemic/pandemic 01 the spreading of disease or contagion stritce.:. 01 othei disturbances. including. 'Niihau; limitation, coal . 111i1:fl eC(10,1, embargoes. 

go'..einmental tests is ions, acts of govei nments or governmental author Mc-5. and an; utiler cause beyond the aunt of of such party. DUI trig an event of force maieut 

the Parties duty to per lot to obligations shall be suspended. 

In a 	pt. this proposal, please sign below and initial each scorn ano. 

Signature cf Authorized Person 
	

Print Natne 

By signing you are placing a binding order and agree to the terms of the sale as stated herein. 

Quote#: 	 Q305852 

Total: 	 534,631.92 

Terms: 	 Credit Card 

Q305852 	 2 of 



0 0 0 0 
27739 Groesbeck Highway 

Roseville, MI 48066 
Phone - 313-884-1101 

Fax - 586-872-2912 
VIVIW • toccomannino.corn 

Estimate 

G PW 

20025 Mack Plaza Drive 

Grosse Pointe \A/oods, MI 48236 

Estimate - #21754 

Date - 11/14/2024 

Prepared by - Phil Mannino (emp} 

Total - $30,618.00 

Estimate Description 	 Amount 

Bleacher Pads 
Excavate and install crushed stone foundation 
Install 6 bleacher pads 16' x 21' (Freshman, 3, G2) 
Concrete will be 4" reinforced with wire mesh 

Dugout Pads  
Excavate and install crushed stone foundation 
Install 6 dugout pads 11' x 21' (Freshman, 3, G2) 
Concrete will be 4" reinforced with wire mesh 

Note: City to remove structure and existing concrete 

18144.00 

12474.00 

	

Subtotal 	$30,618.00 

	

Discounts 	$0.00 

	

Sales Tax 	$0.00 

	

Total 	$30,618.00 

Payment Terms: 

A 50% down payment of the project total to be paid upon acceptance of this proposal with the remainder due upon 
completion of project. On larger projects, progress payments will be negotiated. Please ask about our financing options for 
qualified applicants. Payments over $3,000 via Credit card online have a 3 % processing fee. 

Agreement: 

All work is to be completed in according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviations from above specifications 
involving extra cost of more materials or labor cost will be executed only upon written order and will become and extra 
charge over and above the proposal. 

Acceptance of proposal: 



The above prices specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are here by accepted. You are authorized to do the work 
as specified. 

Signature: 

Click here to view your proposal  

Click link above to view & accept 
your proposal 

Client: GP\AJ 

Date: 	  

Thank you! 



c 
T17.JC  71(75-'5t17,111Ta1r. 

	 C.- 

r,> 

eNe'D 
(21 	 171 

° 	 

°  
O • 

o 0,5 

("\ Ts-.4D 

.• 

 

meaRlibara  ..if79 

 

° 

 

1 	

(.  
' ''' ------ 

( 

 	1_ a  alek. 	/r7  

S.2 
.  	••• • fJ 	 

- 1 • . 	 . 	____L_______.___ 	1*  

ii 	• 	, 	. il 	 . 	. 
. 

	

	 I! 	 
._•. . 	.. 	.. 	__. ----- 

	

.., 	 . 	 11 

... 	• 

.  

1, ... 	:_______„_____________,___  

il 
	_ ._-_— 	Z.-----":--=. ". ...:,--77_—_, -----"----------"-- 	..--=-.-.—"-= 	 

	

0 	 f 	)
! 

co" 

11 



Uftra Backstop 23k..% Fou[1Bedl Net$ 
Squ re ki0p11 

ULTRA (UHMWPE) is the lateSt in:higt1 perforrnance fibers, Thd 	common trade names 
are Spectra and Dyneema. This is the fiber, of choice fOr.rpOst killetProof vests. Many major • 
leadUes irefer.ihis material over nylon because the superior streitth.alloWS for etcailer,twlne. 
sizes to be peed, Improving fans' views. 	 .  

. 
Catdh foul balli, borele ..n.ins, and protect your scoreboard by uSingibeee 606(4000 in the ‘. 
outfield: TheSe.netsiat madee ;of ULTRA and treated -0U) our special coatingtb.:add weather .7  
resistance,.QV PrON001,:ordirotoV003.4010 resistance for years df:bChtinud0a• use.. All 
nets arP 	)160ZNet4'bO00 Wit

,
'AiPOlit000.•hddar and snaP.hOpiein the corners for;:: 

Eake:ot:tot-616g-Mt§k:oOhdit.6004rpl  cobloi• 00 staiples:$1del Cqinda.aVa?othpr: 
mash -b'dabla tiea'107 apart. Backstops can be custom made to fit your  needs. 	 • 
for prices of sizes not 

notte 
	

85, test wine 
	

7/8" mesh 
• .. 

"..- 
Length

•'... 

:10..0ii-:i-ii6 	', , ' 112 Ft High:, 	. : 14•k::.1:11011 :. • - ':- 	6.PCfiigh:. • ;:,..0,0.h..kii6h -  

 . Price: ..:,q19C 	# :''Price :::PNOc1t.:.-::.:' .  I: PF10@i: ....,st09 :`Price; §OcKlf ;.-..1.7ric .: .:i.:::•'::10q1 #;i", 

fflite),-A .0A00#419..',0 ".$:•10 3,,.00.0k-.0.-.0•- , 	'1 , 0. ,'L440.*:)'.i.V l',3)1,40 4.760MVIC '$.40 0'.;;Oga2::.::  0 
20.:F(.-i':: S BUS121020 :,.:$,3 0i_i8110'; :-, $262 b:-54-1 /14?6::. ..j.,..000 0,00.$12020:: ! - 309 p700$123020 ,,so 

$0.,t4.';:: gli.of0):0)...:0';',' 001;0 0A)14012I2*) ,:004, 0'..04$.̀igfig:'1::,'.i401 0000709... .' i., 	04 0;'01)00:00: '$690 

49.:q..:... $0.001tii54.0:.': -,00? 0.:;00.0.4104.0 ,. i::.4.44'§ ...0,1A00.121.44.0.  .:..S49$ 0000:1*40:'. ::,.00,, $40004:04:b..1'2 . 078 
50 Ft, 	, ,00g.P1.-.65!* '.!. 	IA 170...110Igl05.k?; ' ;:....07 011V09f,0§!'). 100. 0i010)#0 7  $772  &:15f1..0101).... 	, .,ROA 
60 Ft §.t,00401000:i •.- 00 S;p.p.S121269.::' ;....60 §.iB.18121400•• .,$698 8L..0012060 ::::000 0:701401P:09::', $1252  

70*V 11IOi.fgt.ffi:i$641  .''i0t:§341270.,,, V,Rg &.i01).".04):itP.'1,. 416.00122070, 'X:0.0. S  8W010070 '.',$10.0 
80,F(.. S;•.p0Wibat): •'"!.,.$?,:g?  S BUS121280 . ..:•$Mg. '.0)12.1404;. ,,• -,00 $;po..080,,,• ,..$1174 'S..i'01-0123080il ,gP.# 
90 	:  $ BUS121Q9 1.;.4.4.0  S BU ME ,' ::-IWit 5,  0:-.1041 	0`•;;134.t:0: 0,#00Pk00.:•:;,; *140 aggiMO,0',,,Wqp. 
100 Ft S,E3.t..i116100. .... 	4.44 $3 .0.$12100 3996 S::BOt.121:47100 :;.01.()8 8s.:00$00:100 : ..140 •=;0:1:.4:10,,fcio:: ..',$200.1. 

notte 
'..'i0ti:'.7fidfC,E 

...... 	. 
gTtA:11'sh ' ' . 14;F;.:171Igh.:••";:::::,•:. ,";2P Ft., kligh 	: ",.0 Ft.:1-ii611:' 

Length
Stock : 	i, ?;(0'.‘. i- 	tr4k# . .- .: F.Tice- . ..$f0ci 	... •,0050•.•,. , .•,:ipci.61. 	:: 	, tijok :,. 	Stock # 	;;:,,:;,01:4. 

1:0*t,' S 000181O10.•,•'  :$197  Mijt)...Mj.0? .$4.0 Sf. ... 0T.0411,-,..4 glail, S'-rAtlik6400111$315 kgoik440 wffi 
26 Ft.;..- S7..6p818100 . ,....0 S BUS181220 ,1p4 sf.-.‘pop:i8i4x).: .-:::0396 8-BLIS182.020 . .::$017 §:•41...!.$.100..2p. ,  $719 
*6,.iL_, 6‘zifiggoo._, ,; iigitg S 00018]12*, .g16.....:0 S,BUS181430 tIle T..',01Nfiatr.-.: !.;.,AN g0014g.PN f$104 
400.:...00,pi#1.040:;-  '.'-'-$51, 0::!)P018:14Pi z:.:SO4 0;0.001044.4 • ;'409 0=150010040:. ,00 0.;0001.1404.0.. :$120.0. 
50 6::, '' 04.0Nf40 40 040.0181250 , EOM IlirgiNkf::::::' ;PAM 0AD0482050' ,i4P1.0 &WOO:WM W 13576 
60 .Ft: ..:i)ij10100).. . '#01 07,P.P.0101286.: .....,S0p S BUS181460 ' $1002 07PD0102O60 , .: $1325 $0,14-434s..60:- :$1862  

V._ .. . . ' $110"..Oftik ..g,00 0... 046igl'i'i 24:00 •5:150$18147 .,, ..i:$1.154 - F0(g1,8207.3 i'i0.027 ::43:010407 ;:-,.; 20148, 
80 ft..7. t.1.)14$:1:131O80; .: 	1024 s;Bu§i812§0. .!.$066 S4B0181480 $1306 B7PU§102989:  ::$174 5:-PV$10000 .:' :.$41.4 
.17,lli  200110100 $1142  IfittikikZ ,.4140 :$7.40:100.401 ,314:0 $c,_.i.0104:01fig $1.91I .1,4[4:k14. 	il :MA 
00,k; 7.BLI81010166 '160 $"i6.0.S.1011 PO  $1435 $7bUS1814100 .$1669 t:it.:18.1$20100 $2133 5BVS1830:1.60. $3.0005 

Call for custom sizes! 

, o'dsnnifiracie.ecia] Nets & More (The Fish Net Company, LLC) 	 1-800-256-5256 	9 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10

